COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Bill Bilyeu

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: 2-21-22

Subject: Change Order to Knight Security Systems

PCO 1 — Juvenile Detention requested a swap of four cameras for better viewing. After
testing, they determined there would be better coverage by changing locations of four
cameras. The existing conduit identified in the bid had collapsed. Boring for a new
conduit is required to replace the existing conduit.

Total for this Change Order — $9,390.56 or 1.92% of contract

29
Total Change Orders for the Project — $9,‘Q30.56 or 1.92% of contract

O
Thank you for your consideration, /‘E:-

Bill Burke N, A
Director of Building Projects -1/ ])




